

CO₂-AWARENESS CERTIFICATE LEVEL 5

Certificate No.: [C524005

Valid: 11 July 2022 - 10 July 2025 This organisation is certified since*: 11 July 2022

This is to certify that the management system for the awareness of CO₂-emissions in the operations of

Daiwa House Modular Europe Jan Snel Holding B.V.

Willeskop 94, 3417 ME Montfoort, The Netherlands (Head office) (organizations, entities, locations within the Organizational Boundary: see appendix)

Being a medium organization in terms of CO2-emissions
With number Chamber of Commerce 30138449

Meets the requirements of above mentioned level of handbook:

CO₂-Performance ladder version 3.1

NACE, Rev.1.1: 45.21, 60.24/NACE, Rev.2: 41.20, 49.41

Activity scope:

The design, sale, rental, manufacture, assembly, disassembly, installation and moving of flexible building systems. Transport, storage and transfer of ferrous and non-ferrous metals and flexible construction systems

Place and date: Barendrecht, 06 April 2023



For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, the Netherlands

J.H.C.N. van Gijlswijk Management Representative







ANNEX 1 to CO₂-AWARENESS CERTIFICATE LEVEL 5

This Annex is part of Certificate No: C524005

Daiwa House Modular Europe Jan Snel Holding B.V.

The Organizational Boundary includes the following organizations:

Subsidiary/legal entity/location	No Chamber of Commerce	(adress ¹) City
Daiwa House Modular Europe Jan Snel BV	30124318	Montfoort en Eemshaven
Jan Snel Zuid BV	21014569	Hulst
Jan Snel Belgium NV	0414.293.433	Sint-Niklaas
Daiwa House Modular Europe GMBH	HRB 17944	Bochum
Daiwa House Modular Europe UK Ltd	12606091	Swansea
Medexs Holding BV	60217227	12:1
Medexs BV	60240857	12.1
o Medexs Meubel	85393002	Rhenen
Yorkshire Holding BV	59138947	
o Interfurn Medical Systems Ltd	08669230	121
14		191
Daiwa House CB BV	87411911	Montfoort
Daiwa House CB Real Estate	87419211	Montfoort
Daiwa House CB GmbH	HRB 18201	Kleve
		7/

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

DNV Business Assurance B.V., ZWOLSEWEG 1, 2994 LB, BARENDRECHT, THE NETHERLANDS. Phone: +31102922688

 $^{^{1}\ \}mbox{If relevant for identification branch / location or desirable by certified organization$